180145

Notice of Determination

JUL 1 8 2018

BY DEPUTY

Appendix D

Io: Office of Planning and Resea	ua la	From:
Office of Planning and Resea U.S. Mail:		Public Agency: San Diego Unified Port District Address: 3165 Pacific Highway, San Diego,
	Street Address:	CA 92101
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Larry Hofreiter
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (619) 686-6257
County Clerk County of: County of San Dieg Address: 1600 Pacific Highway CA 92101	o / Room 260, San Diego	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2012101072
Project Title: Tenth Avenue Marine	e Terminal (TAMT) Shore Po	wer Project
•		lwy,SanDiego.CA 92101; J.Valenzuela619-686-6387
Project Location (include county)	: 850 Water Street, San Die	go, CA 92113 in San Diego County
infrastructure at the Tenth Avenue M from shore power rather than the ves constructed in 2013, which included tan underground duct bank to berth 10 capabilities to berth 10-4, as original!	arine Terminal (TAMT). The sels' auxiliary engines. A potwo (2) shore power outlets 0-4 to allow for future expansy contemplated and previous	ration of shore power equipment and its necessary Project allows cargo ships to use electrical power ortion of the TAMT Shore Power System was at berth 10-2 and 10-3, as well as the installation of sion. The proposed Project extends shore power sly authorized by TAMT Shore Power Project.
This is to advise that the San Die	go Unified Port District X Lead Agency or Re	sponsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on July 17, 2018 (date) described project.	and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not	I have a significant effect	on the environment.
 An Environmental Impact R	teport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concerning plan [X] was X was iderations [X] was X was Imade pursuant to the p	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available Office of the District Clerk, 3165 Pac	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	12 h	Title: Program Manager
Date: July 17, 2018	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

FILED IN THE OFFICE San Diego County on JUL 1 8 2018	OF THE COUNTY CLERK JUL 1 8 2018 Removed
Returned to agency on	



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

180145

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		37-2018	3- 065	51	
		STATE CI	LEARIN	IGHOUSE N	IUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201210	1072		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT				7/18/18	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN	T NUMBER
San Diego County				*2018014	5*
PROJECT TITLE					
TENTH AVENUE MARINE TERMINAL (TAMT) SHORE P	OWER PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	EMAIL		PHONE NU	IMBER
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT-J.VALENZUELA				619-686-	6387
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
3165 PACIFIC HWY	SAN DIEGO	CA	A-Months	92101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)		\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource: ☐ County documentary handling fee	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _ \$ _		\$50.00
Other			\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$		\$50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE		
X San	Diego County	CARLO	OS TE	RAN	, Deputy

RCT# 2013-0025 REM 02/13/2013





San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

3244388 2018318946



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

07/18/2018

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

07/18/2018 11:49 am

	<u>Pay</u>	ment	Sum	mary
--	------------	------	-----	------

Total Fees:	\$100.00
Total Payments:	\$100.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment	
VITALCHEK PAYMENT	\$100.00
Total Payments	\$100.00
Miscellaneous Items	
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees Due:	\$50.00
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - All Documents:	\$100.00

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2013 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT RECEIPT# SD2013 0100 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) 2012101072 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **LEAD AGENCY** DATE San Diego Unified Port District 02/13/2013 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENTNUMBER San Diego *20130025* PROJECT TITLE Tenth Avenue Marine Terminal Shore Power Project PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME PHONE NUMBER Yeshi Mulugeta, Project Manager Engineering-Construction Dept., San Diego Unified Port District 619/686-6250 **PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS** CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3165 Pacific Highway San Diego CA 92112-0488 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ■ Local Public Agency ☐ School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ■ Environmental Impact Report \$2,995.25 130025 \$ _____ \$2,156.25 ✓ Negative Declaration \$2,156.25 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Program \$1,018.50 \$ ___ \$50.00 County Administrative Fee \$50.00 Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Other #148775 & #148956 ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check \$2,206.25 TOTALRECEIVED SIGNATURE TITLE E. Tamez Deputy

